Tariff Notice No. 1984/137—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
CH	977	85.19.009 85.19.009	Alpha SR25 rotary switch for use in making speed controllers	Free*	Free*	15 99
H.O.	2383	83.19.009	Power protection relays to be used in the protection of power circuits and equipment supplied to switchboard manufacturers	LICC.	FIEC	. 77
СН	923	85.19.009	Rotary switch/thermostat 2141/20A, 16 amp, 25 volt, pullcord switch 16 amp, 25 volt, rotary switch 2141/1, 16 amp, 25 volt for use in making electric fan heaters	Free*	Free*	15
AK	27661	85.19.009	Telemercanique integral 32 contactor-circuit breaker	Free*	Free*	10
CH	978	85.19.009	Siemens N-Type impulse switch for controlling electrical apparatus	Free*	Free*	10
AK	27588	85.19.055	Hirose connectors	Free*	Free	10
AK	27587	85.19.055	McMurdo plugs, sockets and connectors	Free*	Free	10
AK	27589	85.19.055	Marushin "EST" plugs, sockets and connectors	Free*	Free	10
AK	27584	85.19.055	OKI ribbon connectors	Free*	Free	10
AK	27585	85.19.055	Rean jack sockets	Free*	Free	10
AK	27586	85.19.055	SMK plugs, sockets and connectors	Free*	Free	10
AK	27675	85.19.071	K.E.B. combiwatt type 60 modules P, C, F and D	Free*	Free*	10
AK	27670	85.19.071	Utec processors models P4000, P5000 for use in timber drying kilns	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	2386	85.20.011	Mica discs for use in making 500 watt lamps	Free*	Free	15
H.O.	2385	85.20.011	Stems, glass, 500 W feet for making electric lamps of 300 watts or greater	Free*	Free	15
H.O.	643	85.23.021	Cordsets—P/No H.05, P/No H05, P/No 39.1193, P/No 60008-76, P/No STT 3/18 for use in making electric fena energisers	Free*		• •
AK	27591	85.23.029	Multi-core code 320-025-04927 (5E) issue 20 IBM4410237 (95.7-7055) (-) cable	Free*	Free*	15
AK	27649	86.09.000	Catalogued parts of Niigata 50 tonne diesel locomotive	Free*	Free*	10
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 2nd August 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of July 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1984/138—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
AK	26516	62.05.039	Speed-o-save, a self-inflating flotation collar in a capsule	1984/79	64, 18 April 1984, p. 1246
AK	26472	76.02.001	Aluminium wire 2 mm, 2.4 mm and 2.8 mm	1984/79	64, 18 April 1984, p. 1246

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of July 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.